Symbion acquisition over the applicable time period or as of the relevant date. Where we refer to “as adjusted” financial or other data, we refer to a
presentation that applies adjustments to give effect to (i) the Reorganization, (ii) this offering and (iii) the use of proceeds as described in the section
entitled “Use of Proceeds.”

Our historical results for any prior period are not necessarily indicative of results to be expected in any future period, and our results for any
interim period are not necessarily indicative of results for a full fiscal year.

This summary historical consolidated financial and other data should be read in conjunction with the disclosures set forth in the sections
entitled “Capitalization,” “Unaudited Pro Forma As Adjusted Condensed Combined Financial Information” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” and the consolidated financial statements and the related notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this
prospectus.

17

Table of Contents

Surgery Center Holdings, Inc.
Consolidated Historical and Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

(in thousands, except cases, revenue per case, shares and per share amounts)

Six Months Ended

June 30,

Pro Forma
Year Ended

December 31, 2014
 Years Ended December 31,

  2015   2014   2014   2013   2012
  (unaudited)  (unaudited)  (unaudited)   (audited)   (audited)  (audited)
Consolidated Statements of Operations Data:
Revenues  $ 456,970   $ 147,294   $ 871,294   $ 403,289   $ 284,599   $ 260,215
Operating Expenses:

Salaries and benefits   122,332   36,648   231,487   101,283   69,650   66,991
Cost of sales and supplies   116,172   32,939   212,321   92,020   61,946   54,699
Professional and medical fees   30,912   4,450   53,634   15,363   6,320   5,945
Lease expense   22,056   7,190   41,927   19,389   14,048   14,245
Other operating expenses   25,859   6,987   57,412   26,123   17,880   17,466

Cost of revenues   317,331   88,214   596,781   254,178   169,844   159,346
General and administrative expenses   23,708   13,300   42,273   31,452   26,339   25,263
Depreciation and amortization   16,928   5,722   30,735   15,061   11,663   11,208
Provision for doubtful accounts   10,209   3,028   22,197   9,509   5,885   3,073
Income from equity investments   (1,546)   —   (3,837)   (1,264)   —   —
Loss on disposal or impairment of long-lived assets, net   (2,485)   60   (10)   1,804   2,482   832
Loss on debt extinguishment   —   1,975   —   23,414   9,863   —
Electronic health records incentives income   —   —   (3,742)   (3,356)   —   —
Merger transaction and integration costs   13,648   117   —   21,690   —   —
Other (income) expenses   25   —   (176)   (6)   297   40

Total operating expenses   377,818   112,416   684,221   352,482   226,373   199,762

Operating income   79,152   34,878   187,073   50,807   58,226   60,453
Interest and other expense, net(1)   (51,737)(2)   (21,514)   (103,590)(2)   (62,101)   (32,929)   (28,482)

(Loss) income before income taxes   27,415   13,364   83,483   (11,294)   25,297   31,971
Provision for income taxes   4,452   4,081   23,611   15,758   7,570   6,110

Net (loss) income   22,963   9,283   59,872   (27,052)   17,727   25,861
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   (35,154)   (14,009)   (68,431)   (38,845)   (26,789)   (23,945)

Net (loss) income attributable to Surgery Center Holdings, Inc.  $ (12,191)(3)  $ (4,726)  $ (8,559)(3)  $ (65,897)  $ (9,062)  $ 1,916

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flow Data:
Net cash provided by operating activities  $ 30,986   $ 14,876   $ 21,949   $ 49,078   $ 46,377
Net cash used in investing activities   (12,742)   (2,254)   (271,016)   (3,622)   (3,468)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities   (45,257)   (19,709)   310,961   (37,662)   (43,061)

Net Income (Loss) per Share:
Net income (loss) per share

Basic   (12,191)(4)   (4,726)   (8,559)(4)   (65,897)   (9,062)   1,916
Diluted   (12,191)(4)   (4,726)   (8,559)(4)   (65,897)   (9,062)   1,916

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic   1,000(4)   1,000   1,000(4)   1,000   1,000   1,000
Diluted   1,000(4)   1,000   1,000(4)   1,000   1,000   1,000

Other Data:
Adjusted EBITDA(5)  $ 74,442   $ 29,971   $ 153,309   $ 77,034   $ 57,900   $ 50,959
Adjusted EBITDA as a % of revenues   16.3%   20.3%   17.6%   19.1%   20.3%   19.6%
Number of surgical facilities as of the end of period   99   47   102   103   47   49
Number of consolidated surgical facilities as of the end of period   88   47   90   91   47   49
Cases   189,558   80,676   368,900   200,461   164,644   160,114
Revenue per case  $ 2,411   $ 1,826   $ 2,362   $ 2,012   $ 1,729   $ 1,625
Same-facility revenue growth   8.1%   N/A   9.0%   9.0%   10.6%   10.7%
Same-facility revenue per case growth   4.0%   N/A   9.2%   9.2%   6.2%   3.0%

18

Table of Contents

June 30, 2015

As Adjusted

Surgery Center
Holdings, Inc.
June 30, 2015

 December 31,

   2014   2013
   (unaudited)   (audited)   (audited)
Consolidated Balance Sheet Data (in thousands):
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 47,907   $ 39,231(6)  $ 74,920   $ 13,026
Total current assets   271,779   263,103(6)   268,649   82,510
Total assets   $ 1,848,148   $ 1,838,807(6)(7)  $1,858,794   $ 474,701

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 22,784   $ 22,784   $ 22,088   $ 8,842
Long-term debt, less current maturities   1,336,919   1,031,053(8)   1,339,266   418,559
Total current liabilities   165,205   165,205   141,391   42,454
Total liabilities   $ 1,634,993   $ 1,329,127(8)  $1,636,669   $ 489,076

Non-controlling interests—redeemable   $ 186,660   $ 186,660   $ 192,589   $ —

Total Surgery Center Holdings, Inc. stockholders’ equity (deficit)   $ (273,333)  $ 23,192(9)  $ (264,082)  $ (103,617)
Noncontrolling interests—non-redeemable   299,828   299,828   293,618   89,242

Total stockholders’ equity   $ 26,495   $ 323,020(9)  $ 29,536   $ (14,375)

(1) Presented as “interest expense, net” in the historical financial statements of Surgery Center Holdings, Inc., but is presented here inclusive of “other expense” for purposes of

calculating the 2014 pro forma financials.
(2) On an as adjusted basis, interest expense, net was $75.2 million and $37.6 million for the pro forma period ended December 31, 2014 and the six months ended June 30, 2015,

respectively, due to a decrease of $28.4 million and $14.2 million, respectively, in interest expense related to the partial repayment of our Second Lien Term Loan, net of
discount and issuance costs, with the net proceeds from this offering (based on an assumed initial public offering price of $24.50 per share, which is the midpoint of the
estimated offering price range set forth on the cover page of this prospectus). See the section entitled “Unaudited Pro Forma As Adjusted Condensed Combined Financial
Information” in this prospectus.

(3) On an as adjusted basis, net income attributable to Surgery Center Holdings, Inc. was $19.9 million and $2.0 million for the pro forma period ended December 31, 2014 and

[…]

includes certain purchase accounting adjustments such as increased amortization expense on acquired intangible assets, changes in interest expense on the
debt incurred to complete the Symbion acquisition and debt repaid as part of the Symbion acquisition as well as the tax impacts related to these adjustments.
The pro forma adjustments are based upon available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

The unaudited condensed combined pro forma as adjusted financial information is not a projection of our results of operations or financial position
for any future period or date. The preparation of the unaudited pro forma as adjusted condensed combined financial information requires the use of certain
estimates and assumptions, which may be materially different from our actual experience.

69

Table of Contents

Surgery Center Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma As Adjusted Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Year Ended December 31, 2014
(in thousands, except for shares and per share amounts)

Historical
Surgery
Center

Holdings,  Inc.(a)
Historical

Symbion (b)
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Surgery
Center

Holdings, Inc.

Reorganization
and Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

Surgery Center
Holdings, Inc.

Revenues  $ 403,289   $ 470,164   $ (2,159)(c)  $ 871,294   $ —   $ 871,294
Operating Expenses:

Salaries and benefits   101,283   131,246   (1,042)(d)   231,487   —   231,487
Cost of sales and supplies   92,020   121,844   (1,543)(e)   212,321   —   212,321
Professional and medical fees   15,363   38,229   42(f)   53,634   —   53,634
Lease expense   19,389   23,102   (564)(g)   41,927   —   41,927
Other operating expenses   26,123   31,760   (471)(h)   57,412   —   57,412

Cost of revenues   254,178   346,181   (3,578)   596,781   —   596,781
General and administrative expenses   31,452   19,219   (8,398)(i)   42,273   —   42,273
Depreciation and amortization   15,061   19,261   (3,587)(j)   30,735   —   30,735
Provision for doubtful accounts   9,509   12,759   (71)(k)   22,197   —   22,197
Income from equity investments   (1,264)   (2,573)   —   (3,837)   —   (3,837)
Loss on disposal or impairment of long-lived assets,

net   1,804   (108)   (1,706)(l)   (10)   —   (10)
Loss on debt extinguishment   23,414   —   (23,414)(m)   —   —   —
Electronic health records incentives income   (3,356)   (386)   —   (3,742)   —   (3,742)
Merger transaction costs   21,690   2,694   (24,384)(n)   —   —   —
Other (income) expenses   (6)   (170)   —   (176)   —   (176)

Total operating expenses   352,482   396,877   (65,138)   684,221   —   684,221

Operating income   50,807   73,287   62,979   187,073   —   187,073
Interest expense, net   (62,101)   (48,440)   6,951(o)   (103,590)   28,417(r)   (75,173)

(Loss) income before income taxes   (11,294)   24,847   $ 69,930   83,483   28,417   111,900
Provision for income taxes   15,758   7,853   —   23,611   —  (s)   23,611

Income from continuing operations   (27,052)   16,994   69,930   59,872   28,417   88,289
(Loss) income from discontinued operations, net of taxes   —   (3,835)   3,835(p)   —   —   —

Net (loss) income   (27,052)   13,159   73,765   59,872   28,417   88,289
Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   (38,845)   (30,137)   551(q)   (68,431)   —   (68,431)

Net (loss) income attributable to Surgery Center
Holdings, Inc.  $ (65,897)  $ (16,978)  $ 74,316   $ (8,559)  $ 28,417   $ 19,858

Net Income (Loss) per Share:
Net income (loss) per share

Basic  $ (65,897)   $ (8,559)   $ 0.41
Diluted  $ (65,897)   $ (8,559)   $ 0.41

Weighted average common shares outstanding
Basic   1,000   1,000   47,959,162(t)
Diluted   1,000   1,000   48,156,990(t)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma As Adjusted Condensed Combined Statements of Income for the Year Ended December 31, 2014

(a) Represents the audited statement of operations for Surgery Center Holdings, Inc. for the twelve months ended December 31, 2014 which includes the results of operations from Symbion